or others access control system.
2 Connected With PC
·For m1n1g11le11JIPJ111
J)
.,
Connecled With Controller
·Fap uJ1115,110 IIIPI.
Stand· alone Operation

,22.5 r
Dimension
Product Selection and Part Number (How To Order)
Item No. AR-7XX ~ Ixlxllxlxlm
'----77 __ ---J
R=Built-in RTC
X=\NIthout RTC
H=Controler+Reader
U=Reader
K=Keypad
P=Programmer
W=Cardhoider
D=Lock
A=Don't Care(TTL)
B=125KHz
C=13.56MHz
(Mifare UID only)
D=13.56MHz(MF1 )
+Purse
E=13.56MHz(SL 1)
F=13.56(ISO 15693)
O=None
1=RS485
2=RS232
3=Wiegand
4=ABA
5=Ethemet
6=Blue Tooth
7=GSM
8=USB
9=1394
N=No
1=lNealherproof
2=Waterproof
1=Silver
2=Gray
3=Blue
4=Black
5=lvory
6=OEM
O=OEM
1=EnglishlChines (STD)
2=Chinese
SOYALe lt_lAIJ-h-l---